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List of Pre-Qualified Firms
Request for Qualifications: Request for Qualifications, Technical Assistance & Capacity Building
Sourcing Event ID: 0000007983
Issue Date: March 22,2023
List Expiration: March 22, 2025
Department Contact: Teodora lldefonzo-Olmo, TA/CB Manager, teodora.ildefonzo-olmo@dcyf.org
Service Area 1: Community Schools
Rank Score Firm Contact Name E-mail Phone
San Francisco Beacon
1 100 | Initiative - A Project of Carol Hill carol@sfbeacon.org 415-305-0197
Tides
2 97 WestEd Lauren Wrotniak contracts@wested.org 415-615-3136
Health Management
3 97 _ Kelly Johnson proposals@healthmanagement.com 517-482-9236
Associates
4 94 Blaze Consulting Group Jenjii Hysten jenjii@blazeconsulting.group 510-861-4404
National Institute for . ) .
5 93 . . Diana Dahl diana@nicjr.org 215-539-7417
Criminal Justice Reform -
. Vaness Danielle
6 85 Parents for Public Schools vanessa@ppssf.org 415-861-7077
Marrero
7 82 Zuniga's Consulting Paola Zuniga, MSW zuniga.paola@gmail.com 415-515-2229
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San Francisco Education

79
Fund

Rebecca Moreno

development@sfedfund.org

628-345-2962

Service Area

2: Diversity Equity and Inclusion

1 94 Blaze Consulting Group Jenjii Hysten jenjii@blazeconsulting.group 510-861-4404

2 93 Edutainment for Equity Candice Wicks-Davis | candice@edutainmentforequity.com 510-390-1762

3 93 Spearitwurx Mizan Alkebulan mizanalkebulan@gmail.com 510-575-8966
84 Be The Change Consulting, | Sundari Kumar sangita@bethechangeconsulting.com 510-985-4152

4 LLC

5 84 | WestEd Lauren Wrotniak contracts@wested.org 415-615-3136

6 82 Spark Decks Eva Jo Meyers evajomeyers@gmail.com 415-305-1740

Service Area

3: Emergent Issues

1 88 Blaze Consulting Group Jenjii Hysten jenjii@blazeconsulting.group 510-861-4404

2 87 Racy Conversations Karen Fleshman karen@karenfleshman.com 917-686-2041
San Francisco Beacon

3 82 Initiative - A Project of Carol Hill carol@sfbeacon.org 415-305-0197
Tides

4 79 Edutainment for Equity Candice Wicks-Davis | candice@edutainmentforequity.com 510-390-1762
Health Management

5 77 _ Kelly Johnson proposals@healthmanagement.com 517-482-9236
Associates

6 75 Spark Decks Eva Jo Meyers evajomeyers@gmail.com 415-305-1740

Service Area

4: Emotional Well-Being

1 94 WestEd Lauren Wrotniak contracts@wested.org 415-615-3136
2 93 Blaze Consulting Group Jenjii Hysten jenjii@blazeconsulting.group 510-861-4404
3 93 Spark Decks Eva Jo Meyers evajomeyers@gmail.com 415-305-1740
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Jennifer Reyes

4 92 Community Well Moran ienmoran@communitywellsf.com 415-254-1141

5 91 The Art of Yoga Project Lisa Pederson lisa@theartofyogaproject.org 650-924-9222
San Francisco Study Center- .

6 89 . Geoffrey Link geoff@studycenter.org 415-626-1650
Josie's Place

7 89 Flourish Agenda Dr. Shawn Ginwright | shawn@flourishagenda.com 510-761-9095
The Regents of the - .

. ] . . William Martinez, . .

8 88 University of California, San PHD william.martinez@ucsf.edu 628-206-4444
Francisco

9 87 | Edward Center Ed Center ed@villagewellparenting.com 415-235-3558

10 87 Healing Together Amy Paulson info@wearehealingtogether.org 510-812-2202

11 86 Nicky MacCallum Nicky MacCallum nickymaccallum.allies4equity@gmail.com 510-812-2202

12 84 Niroga Institute Julia Owens development@niroga.org 510-451-3004
National Institute for ) _ .

13 81 . . Diana Dahl diana@nicjr.org 215-539-7417
Criminal Justice Reform

14 76 Edutainment for Equity Candice Wicks-Davis | candice@edutainmentforequity.com 510-390-1762
Health Management

15 75 _ Kelly Johnson proposals@healthmanagement.com 517-482-9236
Associates

Service Area 5: Family Empowerment

1 100 | Blaze Consulting Group Jenjii Hysten jenjii@blazeconsulting.group 510-861-4404
. Vaness Danielle
2 100 | Parents for Public Schools vanessa@ppssf.org 415-861-7077
Marrero
3 93 | WestEd Lauren Wrotniak contracts@wested.org 415-615-3136
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National Institute for

4 92 Criminal Justice Reform Diana Dahl diana@nicjr.org 215-539-7417
5 89 Edward Center Ed Center ed@uvillagewellparenting.com 415-235-3558
6 89 Flourish Agenda Dr. Shawn Ginwright | shawn@flourishagenda.com 510-761-9095
7 77 | Covenant Consulting Manda Grant manda.grant@Ilivingourcovenant.com 703-980-4663

Service Area

6: Justice Services

National Institute for

1 97 . . Diana Dahl diana@nicjr.org 215-539-7417
Criminal Justice Reform
Roca, Inc. (d.b.a. Roca . ) . )

2 97 _ Jennifer Clammer iennifer clammer@rocainc.com 205-337-0402
Impact Institute)
The Regents of the

3 91 University of California, San | Marina Tolou-Shams | marina.tolou-shams@ucsf.edu 628-206-2212
Francisco

4 90 Success Stories Program Chantal Coudoux chantal@successstoriesprogram.org 202-746-4446
Young Women's Freedom . o 415-703-8800

5 90 Julia Arroyo julia@youngwomenfree.org
Center ext. 203

6 88 Nicky MacCallum Nicky MacCallum nickymaccallum.allies4equity@gmail.com 510-812-2202
Huckleberry Youth

7 84 y Douglas Styles dstyles@huckleberryyouth.org 415-633-6843
Programs -

Service Area

7: Nonprofit Management

1 84 BDO USA, LLP Jessica Huey jheuy@bdo.com 310-557-8207

2 83 Blaze Consulting Group Jenjii Hysten jenjii@blazeconsulting.group 510-861-4404
Community Vision Capital & | _. . G

3 80 Risa Blumlein Keeper | rbkeeper@communityvisionca.org 415-392-8215

Consulting
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75

Candid

Jessica Coughlin

jessica.coughlin@candid.org

332-258-7898

Service Area

8: Positive Youth Development

Edutainment for Equity

1 99 Candice Wicks-Davis | candice@edutainmentforequity.com 510-390-1762
The Forum for Youth
2 99 Investment Neil Sumilas neil@forumfyi.org 202-207-3333
3 98 Nicky MacCallum Nicky MacCallum nickymaccallum.allies4equity@gmail.com 510-812-2202
4 9g | Pathways Kim Coulthurst kim@pathwaysconsultants.com 510-701-2966
5 g7 | Blaze Consulting Group Jenjii Hysten jenjii@blazeconsulting.group 510-861-4404
Health Management
6 96 | Associates Kelly Johnson proposals@healthmanagement.com 517-482-9236
7 92 | Colibri Collaborative LLC Lupe Mirella Rangel | mirella@colibricollaborative.com 510-390-3404
National Institute for diana@nicir.or
. . . 1 . - -
8 92 | criminal Justice Reform Diana Dahl 215-539-7417
9 92 Edward Center Ed Center ed@villagewellparenting.com 415-235-3558
10 90 Flourish Agenda Dr. Shawn Ginwright shawn@flourishagenda.com 510-761-9095
11 88 Spark Decks Eva Jo Meyers evajomeyers@gmail.com 415-305-1740
12 85 Girls Leadership Institute Takai Tyler takai@girlsleadership.org 866-744-9102
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82

Be The Change Consulting,
LLC

Sundari Kumar

sangita@bethechangeconsulting.com

510-985-4152

Service Area

9: Program Quality Assessment

The Forum for Youth

Neil Sumilas neil@forumfyi.org 202-207-3333
1 99 Investment —_—
Strategic P ti . . . . 877-791-4167
e ('eglc revention Wendi L. Siebold wendi@strategicpreventionsolutions.com -
2 96 Solutions ext. 701
3 90 Covenant Consulting Manda Grant manda.grant@livingourcovenant.com 703-980-4663
4 90 Blaze Consulting Group Jenjii Hysten jenjii@blazeconsulting.group 510-861-4404
National Institute for
5 85 Criminal Justice Reform Diana Dahl diana@nicjr.org 215-539-7417
6 81 WestEd Lauren Wrotniak contracts@wested.org 415-615-3136
Service Area 10: Leadership Development
1 100 Blaze Consulting Group Jenjii Hysten jenjii@blazeconsulting.group 510-861-4404
) 100 Edutainment for Equity Candice Wicks-Davis | candice@edutainmentforequity.com 510-390-1762
3 100 Nicky MacCallum Nicky MacCallum nickymaccallum.allies4equity@gmail.com 510-812-2202
National Institute for
4 98 Criminal Justice Reform Diana Dahl diana@nicjr.or 215-539-7417
California School-Age .
5 95 Consortium Lupine Reppert Ireppert@calsac.org 510-444-4622
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Colibri Collaborative

6 93 Lupe Mirella Rangel mirella@colibricollaborative.com 510-390-3404
7 89 Flourish Agenda Dr. Shawn Ginwright | shawn@flourishagenda.com 510-761-9095
3 36 :Sesa;tc?all/inagement Kelly Johnson proposals@healthmanagement.com 517-482-9236
9 36 Edward Center Ed Center ed@villagewellparenting.com 415-235-3558
10 36 Sonja Schappert, Rooted.to | Sonja Schappert sonja.schappert@gmail.com 415-910-9406
11 85 Spark Decks Eva Jo Meyers evajomeyers@gmail.com 415-305-1740
12 77 Covenant Consulting Manda Grant manda.grant@livingourcovenant.com 703-980-4663

Service Area

11: Support for Families with Children

with Disabilities

1

94

Edward Center

Edward Center

ed@villagewellparenting.com

415-235-3558

88

Blaze Consulting Group

Jenjii Hysten

jenjii@blazeconsulting.group

510-861-4404
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